Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $ 413,808.19

Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/24/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILBING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/22/2020

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 6

For the Period: 1/1/2020 io 1/31/2020
Contract No.: PS3025D

In accordance with Resolutior: No. , adopted by the Public Building Commissicn of Chicago on. Jelatingto the § Revenue Bonds
issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicage for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolutian), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incursed by the Commission and that each item therecf is a proper charge against the
Construction Accaunt and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added tc ail amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retained funds being payabie as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Sulte 2450, Chicago, 1. 60601

FOR: General Construction Services

Is how entitled to the sum of: 5 413,808.19

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $6,329,632.00
ADBITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 2,956,858.16

261,316.32

& R

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Aeserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 261,316.32
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liguidated Darmages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 2,605,541.84

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID 8 2,281,733.65

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT 3 413,808.19

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




DocuSign Envelope [D: 4857881A-1785-457F-8BF2-858247A2046D

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

lavoice #: 50002
ToOumer: Public Building Commission of Chicago  Froject: §13012- CPS Locke Elementary Application Ne. : 6 Disteihution 1o :
50 West Washington Street Room 200 Renovation melzr
Richard J Daley Center — . 1 Q"”Eﬁ,’;‘
Chicago, 1L 80502 eriod 1o: 131/2020 [ 1 Centractor
FromConlractor:  Berglund Construction Via Architeck  RADA Architects -
8410 S Soulh Chicago Avenue 233 N Michigan Avenue, Suite 1800  Project Nos:
Chicago, Il. 60617 Chicago IL 60601
ContractForz Contract Date:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown beltn, i connection wilh the Contracl.

Continualioa Sheetis attached.

1. Criginal Contract Sum

Z. Net Change By Change Order
3. Confract Sum Ta Date

5. Retainage:
) % of G leled Work
a 884 oftompleled Wor $261.316.32
b 0.00% of Stored Material $0.00

Total Retainage

6. Tolal Eamed Less Retainage .. .................

$6,328.632.00
$0.00
$6.328,632.00

$2,856,858.16

$261,316.32
$2,695,541.84

7. Less Pravious Cedificates ForPayments .. ... ... .. $2,281,733.65
8. CurrentPaymentDue ...... ... .. ........... $413,808.19
9. Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage ............... $3,634,080.16
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Daductions
Tolal chay ad
in provious monihs by Owner $0.00 $0.00
Tolal Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS 50.00 $0.00

Net Changes By Change Order

$0.00

The undersigned Conlractor cerfifies that to the best of the Confractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work caverad by this Application for Payment has been
completad in accordance with the Contract Documents, That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Cerlificates for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Owner, and tha current payment shown
fherein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Berglund Consfruction

BoruSigned by
st Fred Fx,rgbmi Date: 1/22/2020

EQZEESSCBSSMBG
State of: \ 03 7_2’ Countyof: Coal
Subscribed and swarn to befare me this dayof -, -
Notary Public: m YGAuery Zoto
My Commissio p«res

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accerdance with tha Contrac! Decumenls, based o

campiising the above application, the Architect certifideite {ne AT
Architsct's knowledge, infarmation, and belief, the Work has pLEXMegges aSYolic
the quality of the Work is in accordance wilh the Cenlract DoclFifhis AriPteg

is entiled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED § 413 B808.19

{Atlach explanaticn if amount cerlified differs from (he amoun! appied. Injtlal at fyures on this Appfication and on the
Canfintatlon Shee J(Iar are changed fo tanforrn wilh tha amaunt cedified }

ARCHITECT: :
By: Cate: 1 / ZS{BO

This Cedificate is né—m_gntiable The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any righls of the Owner or Centractor under this Contract.




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 6
o oo hed. T -
I(zzaotgtk;?l?&tlggis Eg;iifzggﬁit’;so gr: ztg?gd?g the nearest dollar. Application Date 01/13/20
Use Column 1 on Confracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . . To:  01/31/20
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 50002 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
A B ¢ ., b & . F G % H A
item Description of Work Scheduled Work Completed Materials Total f Y i Balance | Retainage
No. Vatue From Previous | This Period Presently Completed : (G/C) !  ToFinish
: Application ! In Place Stored and Stored E : (C-G) ?
' (D+E) | j ToDate | 3 3
! | (NotinDorE) | (D+E+F) | | :
00500 Preconstruction Services (BCC) 11 143,000.00 143,000.00! 0.00: - 0.00. 143,000.00  100.00% : 0.00' 0.00
00510 | Abatement Sub Spring Break 11,885.00 11,885.001 0.00 0.00 11,885.00; 100.00% | 0.00 0.00
Exploratory (Valor) | § | _ : 5
00511| Televise Roof Drains Pre-con { 6,750.00! 6,750.00: 0.00 0.00! 6,750.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
(Brandenburger) i ! ! : :
00530 Sggg;irel Beam Exploratory work ; 38,414.00 38,414.00; 0.00 0.00 | 38,414.00 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01000 E%ecngra] Conditions / Project Staffing | 345,872.00 L 256.046.99} 68,500.82 0.00: 324,547.81 93.83% 21,32419, 32,454.78
01001 E?»ene)ral Requirements {BCC) C181,072.71 181,072.71 0.00 0.00: 181,072.71 100.00% 0.00: 18,107.28
01110| Performance & Payment Bond (BCC) ! 42,000.00 . 42,000.00 0.00 0.00: 4200000, 100.00% | 0.00- 0.00
01115| Subcontractor Default Insurance \ 56,610.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00! 56,610.00% 100.00% 0.00: 0.00
BCC i : ; 5 i
01122 (Gene)ral Liability Insurance (BCC) i 45,036.00 45,036.00 0.00 0.00 45,036.00 100.00% 0.00; 0.00
01575 | Temporary Fence (Unity Fencing) = 11 ,109.00? 11,109.00; 0.00 0.00% 11,108.00: 100.00% ! 0.00 1,110.90
01700 | Remove/Reinstall windows {with ' 0.00; 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% 0.00. 0.00
Ornelas 5 i ! 3 ﬁ
01751| Furnish )Temporary Lockers {Carney) | 0.00] 0.00 0.00 ; 0.00:¢ 0.00 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
01825 | Temporary Protective Walkways (not 0.00! 0.00 0.00 0.00} 0.00 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
let - ;
019850 Ma)lteriaﬁ Testing (N/A By owner) 0.00: 0.00 0.00, 0.001 0.00 0.00% 0.00. 0.00
02000} Demo & Abatement (Safe Enviro) | 303,650.16 80,857.00; 176,807.36 | 0.00} 257,664.36 w‘ 84.86% | 4598580  25766.44
02120| Furniture remove / relocate } 0.00 0.00; 0.00 : 0.00° 0.00 0.00% i 0.00. 0.00
{Berglund) F ‘; - ; i :
02500 | Site Concrete (not Let) : 0.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% ; 0.00: 0.00
03300]| Concrete Repairs, Masonry, & Steel | 2,682,665.45 1,325,660.395 172,070.87 0.00; 1,497,731.26 ‘ 55.83% | 1,184,934.19 148,773.12
{Berglund Restoration) i 1 1 : | | :
06100] Carpentry (Ornelas) . 141,180.00 114,702.00; 16,121.00 - 0.00 130,823.00; 92 .66% i 10,367.00.  13,082.30
07500] Roofing (MW Powell) + 105,000.00: 0.00“ 0.00 | 0.00: 0.00 r 0.00% ' 105,000.00 , 0.00
07700} Waterpoofing (not let} i 0.00: 0.0011 0.00 0.00: 0.00; 0.00% ! 0.00; 0.00
07800 | Spray Fireproofing (Spray Insulations) i 0.00: 0.00, 0.00 0.00; 0.00; 0.00% i 0.00: 0.00
08400 | Windows / Glazing (not let) i 0.00: 0.00E 0.00 . 0.00! 0.00E 0.00% . 0.00° 0.00
09102 | Piaster / Drywall {(JP Phillips) i 88,913.00. 0.00: 0.00 . 0.00 0.00; 0.00% ; 88,913.00 . 0.00
09600] Resilient Flooring (not let) : 7,500.00? 0.00. 0.00; 0.00 0.00. 0.00% ? 7,500.00 0.00
09900/ Painting (Continental) 48,800.00 0.00: 0.00 0.00 0.00:  0.00%:  48800.00 0.00
105001 Lackers - Permanent 0.00. 0.00i 0.00 : 0.00: 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00




CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3

Application and Certification for Payment, containing Application No. : 6
Contractqr's signed certification is attached. Application Date:  01/13/20
In tabulations below, amounts are sta‘ged to the_nearest dgiEa(. To:  01/31/20
Use Column | on Coniracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. . .
Architect's Project No.:
Invoice #: 50002 Contract: 519012- CPS Locke Elementary Renovation
AL e B c b B | __F G Lo H R S
Item Description of Work ¢ Scheduled Work Completed | Materials | Total % | Balance 1 Retainage
No. ; Value From Previous This Period | Presently ' Completed (G/C}) To Finish |
. Application In Place ! Stored and Stored {C-G)
: (D+E) . ; ‘ To Date ;
; ! | (NotinDorE) | (D+E+F) 1
16500 | Electric (RJL Group) 180,067.54 84,559.54! 8,000.00 0.00: §2,559.54 | 51.40% 87,508.00 9,255.95
22000( Plumbing {CJ Erickson) 105,000.00 O.DOE 0.00 0.00 0.00: 0.00% :  105,000.00 | 0.00
23000 | Mechanical (Amber) 164,200.001‘ 0.00; 0.00 0.00, 0.00 E 0.00% 164,200.00 0.00
31000] Earthwork {not let) 0.00! 0.00: 0.00 0.00° 0.00 | 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32100} Asphalt Paving patch (not let) 0.00} O‘OO? 0.00 . 0.00E 0.00§ 0.00% | 0.00. 0.00
32500} Permanent Fencing (not let) 0.00; 0.00! 0.00° 0.00 0.00° 0.00% | 0.00 . 0.00
32900] Landscaping (not lef) 0.00 0.00: 0.00 . 0.00: 0.00, 0.00% 0.00 . 0.00
90001| CM Fee (BCC) 251,885.00 ! 99,368.63j 18,286.85 F 0.00 117,655.48 ! 46.71% = 134,229.52 11,765.55
950001 PBC's Contingency 712,115.00 0.00; 0.00 0.00- 0.00? 0.00% ‘ 712,115.00 - 0.00
96001] PBC Allowance: Masonty ‘100,000.00i 0.001 0.00 0.00- 0.600 0.00% E 100,000.005 0.00
960021 PBC Allowance: Environmental 11,146.84 ! 0.00i 0.00 | 0.00' 0.00 0.00% ! 11,146.84 0.00
96003 | PBC Allowance: Concrete Repairs 400,000.00 0.00! 0.00 | 0.00; 0.00 0.00% |  400,000.00 : 0.00
96004 [ PBC Aliowance: Site work : 25,000.00 0.00}' 0.00 ! 0.00: 0.00 0.00% 25,000.00 . 0.00
98001( N/A i 0.00; 0.00! 0.00 | 0.00} 0.00; 0.00% 0.00: 0.00
95000-01] CM's Contingency ! 120,750.30% 0.00Q 0.00 . 0.00: 0.00 | 0.00% ! 120,750.30 0.00
| , ; Z
| | a ;
! i :
i | | | i
g ! | : :
| | } | |
s | ;
: ? L !
; i ; : ’
| |
| | ’ ' :
| ! | |
1 : ? | : i
i H .
: ; ; i .
| | ! | | 3 |
Grand Totals : 8,329,632.00: 2,497,071.26. 459,786.90 0.00 2,956,858.16 46.71%  3,372,773.84  261,316.32




PUBLIC BUILBING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A- PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {page 1 of 2)

Projeci CPS Lacke Elementary Revovation CONTRAGTCR Bergiund Construction
PAC Projoct #05345 I |

Joh Localion 2028 Nonh Oak Avenuo, Chicago. (L 60634

Gwnar Public Bulding Commission Of Chicage [APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT x6 |

STATE OF ILLINOQIS ) 5
COUNTYOF COOK |

‘The affiant, being first dily swom on oalh, deposes and says thal he/sha is Fred Berglund - President, of Berghmd Construclion, an #nols comperation. and duly authorized Lo make this Alfidavit in behal of sald corporation, and IndividuaRly: that besshe Is wed acqualnted with tha Facls hereln sst
{orih and that said corporalion is ha Conlracior with tha PUBLIC BULDING COMMISSION GF CHICAGC, Owner, tnder Contract No. PS3025D dated the $0th day of Sep . 2019, for the: ing project:

CPS Locks Elerentary Renovaticn
that the lolowing statemants are mada for the purpose of procuring a pamial payment of £13.808,19 under tha terms of said Contraet;

That the work for which payment is requasted has been compialad, Tree and cloar of any and all ciais, Kens, charges, and expensss of any kind or natwe whatseaver, and in Tug complianca with the contract documents and the requirements of sald Crwnar under tham. That
for the pumpeses of sald comract, the loflowing parsons hava been contracted wilh, and have umished or piepared materials, equipment. supplies, and senvices lor, and having done labor on sald improvement. That the respective amounts sal forth opposits their names is tha
lut amourt of monay due and o becoma dea to each of them respoctively. That this statement is a 1181, Irue. and complate statement of all such persons and of the Il amount now Buse and Tha amotnt herstolore paid to each. of them Tor such Jabor, materials, equipment,
suppiies, and services, lumished or prepaned by each of them 1o or on account of sak! work, as statad:

CONSTRUCTION (pre con; trades; gef req)

%ONSTRUCTION SERVICES Work Completed.
L
{same on Original eontract PRCG Changs Genl Contr Adjustad Contract % l
50V ut Name & Address Type ol Work amount: inillal GMP Orders Changa Orders Amt Complate Prawvious Curreit Tolal tc daia i nel pravicus biingl not amoud dua remaining to bil
Barglund Consinction
113 E. Wacker Dr,, Suile 2450
00500 Chicago. IL 60601 Preconstruction Sarvices 143.000.00 .00 0.00 143.000.00 100% {1 143,00000 0.00 143.000.00 0.00 143,000.00 0.00 0.00
Valor Technalogias.
3 Norihpoint Coun
00510 Bolingbrook, IL 60440 Abatement Sprina Ereak Waork Exploratory 11.885.00 0.60 .00 11.885.00 100% 11,885.00 0.00 11.885.00 0.00 11.865.00 .00 .00
Brandenburger Plumbing
3245 W. 111th St
00511 Chicago. IL 69655 Televise Roof Drains Pre-con 6.750.00 Q.00 .00 £.750.00 100% 6.750.00 0.00 6.750.00 0.00 £.750.00 0.00 .00
Bergiund Consluction
113 E. Wacker Dr., Suita 2450
00530 Chicago. IL 60501 Spring Break & Spandre! Beam Exploratory Work 36,414.00 0.60 .00 38.414.00 100% 1 38,414.00 0.00 38.414.00 0.00 36.414.00 .00 .00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services|  200,049.00 (.00 0.60 '200,049.00 100% § 200,045.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00
COST.OF WORK -
TRAGE CONTRACTOR COSTS
MEM ¥
{same on Qriginal contract | PBC Changa | Genl Contr | Adjusted Contract
s0V) Subcontractor Mame & Address Typs of Work amount; inHlal GMP Qrders Changa Ordars Amt 5 Com Provius Current Total to data i el pravious bitingl net amourd dus ining lo bil
Unity Fencing
2532 W. Wasren Bivd.
0575 Chicago, IL 60612 Temporary Fence 11,108.00 0.00 ¢.00 11,108.00 100% 11,709.00 0.00 11,109.00 1.110.90 8.998.1C .00 1,110.90
03700 Awvardad lo Omefas Remove/Beinstall Windows 36,234.00 0.00 -36,234.00 0.00 #DIVAD! £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00
Sale Erwionmendal
10030 Exprass Dr, SwWle A B
02000 Highland, IM 46323 Deme & Abatement 254.348.00 38.853.16 [ 10.4408.00 303.650.16 85% 80.857.00 176,807.36 257.664.36 26.766.44 72,771.30 | 150,126.62 71,752.24
Bergiund Gonstnicion
8410 5. South Chicago Ava.
03300 Chicago, IL 60617 Cencrele Repairs, Masonry & Steel 2.676.460.00 0.00 6.205.45 2.662.6B5.45 56% ]1,325.660.38| 172,670.87 1.497.731.26 | 149,773.12 | 1.193,004.37 | 164,863.77 1.334,707.31
Omelas Conslruction
$2520 Hersashoo Drive
06100 New Lenox, IL B0851 Carpeniry 104,956.00 0.0 36,234.00 141,190.00 93% 114,702.00 16,121.00 130,823.00 13.082.30 103.231.80 § 14.508.80 23.449.30




M.W. Powel
345 5. Lawndale Ava,
07500 Chicago, ||, 60623 Roefing 105.600.00 0.00 0.00 105,G0C.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 105,000.00
P Phiips
3220 Woll Road
09102 Frankiin Park, L 60¢31 FlasterDrywall 98,913.00 .00 0.00 88,913.00 0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 88,913.00
09800 Mot Lat Flooring 7.500.00 £.00 Q.00 7.500.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00
Continertal Palnling & Decorating
2255 5. Wabash Ave,
09900 Chicage, IL 60816 Painting 48.800.00 £.00 0.0¢ 48.800.05 0% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 48.800.00
RJL Group
10022 Hamew Road W,
16500 Qak Lawn. IL 60452 Electric 172,800.00 .00 7.267.54 180,067.54 51% 84.569.54 8.,000.00 92,559.54 925595 76.103.59 7,200.00 96,763.95
.. Erickson Plumbing
4141 W. 1241h Placa
22000 Algip, 1. 60803 Plumbing 105,000.00 0.00 Q.00 105.000.00 0% 0.00 000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 195,000.00
Amber Machanical Conractors
11950 5, Cemral Ava,
23000 Alsip, Il 60203 Mechanical 164.200.00 0.00 0.0¢ 164,200.00 0% 0.0 050 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 164,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 #DIViO 0.0% 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G
SUBTOTALTRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS|  3,775,320.00 38,853.16 | 23,921.89 | 3,838,095.15 52% | 1,616,667.93 | 372,889.23 | 1,969,887.16 | 198,988.71 | 1,455,199.16 | 335,699.29 | 2,047,136.70
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
Barghnd Consiriction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suile 2450
01001 Chicago, IL 60601 General Requirements 125,745.00 0.00 55.327.71 18t,072.71 100% | 381,072.71 0.00 181.072.71 18,107.28 162,965.43 0.0¢ 18,107.28
| SUBTOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION (genl req & trades)|  3,901,065.00 38,853.16 | 79,243.70 | 4,019,167.86 1.52 }1,797,960.64| 372,999.23 | 2,170,959.87 | 217,095.99 { 1,618,164.59 | 335,609.29 | 2,065,303.98
CONTINGENCIES / ALLOWANGES - Work Completed
{sameon Origmal conlract PRU Changa Gerd Conlir Adpusied Conlract
S50V) Name & Addross Type of Wark amount: nitial GMP Ordars Changa Ordars Ami [ Complet Fravious Curnant Tolzl te date rslainags net pravious bifing| nel amoeunt dus remaining to bik
950C0 FBC Contingency 712,115.00 0.00 0.00 712.115.00 0% Q.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 712,115.00
96001 PEC Allowance: Masanry 100,000.G0 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0% G.o0 0.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.000.00
96002 PEC Allowance: Environmental 50,000.00 -38.853.16 0.00 11.146.84 0% Q.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,146.84
|s6003 PBEC Allowance: Concrele Repairs 400,000.60 0.00 0.00 400,000.00 Q% C.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 400,000.00
96004 FEC Allowance: Site Wark 25800.00 0.60 0.00 25.000.00 0% G.00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
Bergiund Consinuction
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
9500001 Chicago. IL 60601 CM Conlingency 200,000.G0 0.00 -79,249.70 120,750.30 % .00 0.00 £.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,750.30
SUBTOTAL CONTINGENCY/ALLOWANCES| 1,487,115.00 | -38,853.16 | -79,249.70 | 1,369,012.14 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,369,012.14
TOTAL COST OF THE WORK {pre con;trades; genl req; ail 5 confing ) 5,5688,229.60 0.00 0.00 5,588,229.00 42% | 1,998,008.64} 37299923 | 2,371,008.87 | 217,095.89 ] 1,818,213.59 | 335,699.29 | 3,434,316.12
INSURANGE J BOND -5 i iy
Bergiund Consinmlion
111 E. Wackar Dr., Suite 2450
01110 Chicago, & 60601 Bond A42.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,000.00 100% | 42.000.00 G.00 42,000.00 0.00 42.000.00 0.00 0.00
Bargund Consiruction
111 E. Wacker Dr.,, Stite 2450
01115 Chicago. R 60601 Subcontractor Default Insurance 56,616.00 0.00 0.00 56,610.00 100% | 56.610.00 0.00 56.610.00 0.00 56,610.00 0.00 0.00
Bargund Consinicion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
01122 Chicago. 1L 60501 General Liability Insurance 45,036.00 0.00 0.00 45,036.00 100% | 45,036.00 0.00 45.036.00 0.00 45.036.00 0.0¢ 0.00
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BOND 143,646.00 0.00 0.00 143,646.00 100% | 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 143,646.00 0.00 0.00
i
GENERAL'CONDITIONS
Berghund Consinktion
111 E. Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
010G0 Chicage, IL 60601 General Conditions 345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 94% | 266,046.99 | ©£8,500.82 324,547.81 32,454.78 23044229 | 61,650.74 53.778.97




t SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS

345,872.00 0.00 0.00 345,872.00 94% | 256,046.99 | 68,500.82 324,547.81 32,454.78 | 230,442.29 | 61,650.74 53,778.97
[
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT FEE"
TSrGnd Conoluchion
$11 E. Wacker Dr., Stéte 2450
G0001 Chicago, iL. 60601 Construction Management Fee 251,885.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 47% | 99,368.63 | 18,286.85 117,655.48 11.765.55 | 89,431.77 | 16,458.16 145,995.07
SUBTOTAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES|  251,885.00 0.00 0.00 251,885.00 47% | 99,368.63 | 18,286.85 117,655.48 11,765.55 | 89,431.77 | 16458.16 145,995.07
TOTAL INITIAL GMP PROJECT COS'Y}  6,329,632.00 0.00 0.00 6,329,632.00 | 47% |24987,071.26| 459,786.90 | 2,956,858.16 | 261,316.32 | 2,281,733.65 | 413,808.19 | 3,634,090.16




DocuSign Envelope ID: 4857881A-1785-457F-8BF2-858247A2046D
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRAGT $6,329,632.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,956,858.16
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $261,316.32
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA{  $6,329,632.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $2,695,541.84
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TG CONTRACT $0.00 BAYMENTS $2,281,733.65
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $6,329,632.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $413,808.19
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $3,634,090.16

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Cantract Documents: that suppliers of
malerials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enfarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable 1o defeat the validity of any of satd Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from afl Subconteactors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on bekalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant bas knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Licn include alf the labor and material for whick a claim

could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partizl payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contracter herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any iliegal or excess payments have been made 1o said Contractor by or on
behall of the PUBLIC BUILDENG COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand (o the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts 50 paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Coatractor shail refuad to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled (o pay in discharging such a lien including atl costs and a reasonable

attorney's fee,

DocuSigned by:
G’
ﬁ%&%%ﬁmmnd

Title: President
Subscribed and sworn 10 before me this 22id day of January, 2020,
Manr: Nown

Notary Public
My Comnission expires: [Y\a“/ Y7 Lo

T i T Y BRI b g

OFFICIAL SEAL b
MARMIE WARMER %

MNotary Public, Stuts of Hiinols

> 7 Ccamission Expiros Mc:y gi@

Crrmingion Me, (17



